

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6922/2025

Khiladi S/o Johari
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2510/2025

Hari Singh S/o Ramji Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gitesh Joshi

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/08/2025

Let notice of the unserved respondent(s) be awaited for further two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J