

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6922/2025

1. Khiladi S/o Johari, Aged About 71 Years, R/o Village Nangal Sherpur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli (Raj.).
2. Jagmohan S/o Johari, Aged About 65 Years, R/o Village Nangal Sherpur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli (Raj.).
3. Tika Ram S/o Johari, Aged About 60 Years, R/o Village Nangal Sherpur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli (Raj.).

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Tehsildar Todabhim, District Karauli.
2. Aam Janta Khilchi Pada, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli Through Kedar Singh S/o Kalyan Singh, R/o Khilchipur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli.
3. Jagan S/o Shankar, R/o Bada Khilchipur (Since Deceased) Through
4. Om Prakash Chela Gaindadas, Pujari Mandir Murati Sita Khilchipur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli.
5. Radhey Shyam S/o Late Jagan, R/o Bada Khilchipur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli.
6. Smt. Gaindi W/o Late Jagan, R/o Bada Khilchipur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2510/2025

Hari Singh S/o Ramji Lal, R/o Village Nangal Sherpur, Tehsil Todarbhim, Sistrict Karauli (Raj.)

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Tehsildar Todabhim, District Karauli (Raj.)
2. Aam Janta Khilchi Pada, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli Through Kedar Singh S/o Kalyan Singh R/o Khilchipur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli.
3. Jagan S/o Shankar, R/o Bada Khilchipur

4. Om Prakash Chela Gaindadas, Pujari Mandir Murti Sitaramji Khilchipur, Thesil Todabhim, District Karauli.
5. Radhey Shyam, S/o Late Jagan
6. Smt. Gaindi W/o Late Jagan, Both R/o Bada Khilchipur, Tehsil Todabhim, District Karauli.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Sharma for Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC assisted by Ms. Praveshika Singh Mr. Gitesh Joshi Ms. Sunita Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

29/04/2026

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6922/2025

The matter comes up on an application No. 1/2026 filed by the respondents seeking early listing of the matter, which is disposed of with the direction to list the matter on 15.07.2026.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2510/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Office of Mr. Gitesh Joshi, Advocate, appearing on behalf of respondent No. 3/1.

List the matter on 15.07.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J