

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6922/2025
URN: CW / 16049U / 2025

Khiladi S/o Johari
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2510/2025
URN: CW / 6920U / 2025

Hari Singh S/o Ramji Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Sharma for Mr. Jai Prakash Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vagesh Sharma & Mr. Nitesh Kumar for R-3/1 M. Gitesh Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

15/07/2026

Issue notices to respondent Nos. 3/2 & 4, returnable by six weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

(ANAND SHARMA),J